

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 14316

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CRLA No.
37/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.KAMAL HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI Respondent(s)
(With I.A.No.1 appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is delay of 379 days in filing this Special Leave
Petition.

The petitioner is convicted under Section 302 IPC and sentenced
to life imprisonment. The Special Leave Petition is filed through
Legal Aid. In those circumstances, we are inclined to dismiss it
on the grounds of limitation alone.

Heard, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(R.K. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER