

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6198/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 11/02/2009 in CRLA No. 37/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.KAMAL HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel represents that he has filed the
required spare copies of special leave petition today.
The office to verify and issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master