

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 422/2011

MOHD.KAMAL HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Kunika Champawat, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay D., Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to complete all their instructions.

List this matter for hearing on 06.09.2022.

The digitized copy of record may be provided to the learned counsel for the parties in accordance with rule, if so required by them.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)