

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 422/2011

MOHD.KAMAL HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. M. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rustam Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has filed the compliance affidavit and with reference to the contents thereof, the learned Additional Solicitor General prays for yet further time for appropriate steps and actions.

At request, the matter stands adjourned today.

Be listed in the last week of November, 2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

