

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 422/2011

MOHD.KAMAL HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (GNCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dham, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The submissions made in the affidavit dated 29.11.2022 are taken note of.

Having regard to the circumstances, the matter stands adjourned today but, we would expect the respondent to file further affidavit indicating the steps taken on the propositions as stated in the present affidavit.

List this matter in the last week of February, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER

